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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
YTD YTD YTD YTD

UNIT 2009 2010 2011 Mar. 31, 2011 Mar. 31, 2012 2009 2010 2011 Mar. 31, 2011 Mar. 31, 2012
Taubman Arch & Urban 864 841 748 642 665 419,961$             964,072$             482,269$             456,244$             508,867$               
Art and Design 631 560 561 449 424 1,785,659 1,228,455 1,059,685 968,662 550,430                 
Ross School of Business 8,310 8,195 7,838 6,008 6,038 21,634,051 20,887,026 16,565,171 13,669,339 15,421,312            
Dentistry 1,977 2,072 2,124 1,875 1,628 2,740,778 1,787,400 2,055,441 1,644,586 1,600,366              
Education 3,098 3,158 2,998 2,540 2,410 757,128 2,507,762 2,922,338 2,007,875 3,995,542              
Engineering 7,878 7,763 7,696 5,914 5,851 17,559,109 27,917,083 34,407,545 25,274,929 19,666,354            
School of Information 913 975 1,093 915 700 922,929 935,574 745,791 660,075 353,962                 
Kinesiology 881 1,002 1,145 927 783 1,462,978 533,665 488,425 427,892 396,875                 
Law School 6,314 6,099 5,767 4,740 4,635 18,060,888 13,965,160 19,856,492 14,364,749 32,313,837            
LSA 16,948 16,795 17,802 13,955 12,350 25,023,754 25,243,117 29,173,146 23,965,071 15,192,894            
School of Music, Theater & Dance 4,284 4,191 3,755 3,164 3,096 3,076,993 2,487,996 4,418,528 3,546,403 8,196,568              
Natural Resources & Env. 838 898 845 720 772 2,520,724 2,835,710 2,094,446 1,618,755 2,284,429              
Nursing 1,792 1,772 1,892 1,510 1,460 1,061,837 1,055,190 1,456,509 1,336,595 984,680                 
Pharmacy 1,210 1,201 1,151 901 882 2,191,768 2,793,689 2,008,865 1,812,205            1,330,604              
Public Health 2,138 2,006 1,950 1,534 1,530 15,878,716 5,659,864 7,507,309 5,607,580            8,925,923              
Ford School Public Policy 469 647 558 415 368 956,768 1,879,359 2,257,124 1,786,227            1,274,492              
Rackham Graduate School 4,126 3,870 3,604 2,767 2,603 6,895,034 4,211,844 2,559,821 1,877,229 2,114,954              
Social Work 1,402 1,255 1,216 1,013 1,038 881,142 567,559 750,381 701,946               1,485,543              

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 0 0 0 0 887 0 0 0 0 2,682,358              
   Medical School 20,589 19,400 22,028 15,654 15,235 57,736,048 63,260,326 61,903,614 48,250,635 41,420,039            
   Hospital 6,748 7,776 8,928 6,515 6,708 8,575,340 9,705,145 10,341,883 6,005,606 5,252,323              

Dearborn Campus 3,925 3,666 3,358 2,788 2,641 4,233,562 2,431,485 2,110,027 1,498,726 3,122,358              
Flint Campus 2,437 1,976 2,158 1,616 1,599 8,506,786 1,596,571 1,100,229 986,413 1,356,500              
WFUM-TV 5,491 161 4 3  556,939 15,637 2,347 2,345  

Alumni Association 1,440 1,290 1,203 1,077 1,126 829,796               1,126,744            399,431               368,062 459,648                 
Athletics 18,590 18,806 20,295 19,170 21,763 23,651,805 24,210,629 31,319,482 27,562,008 30,496,442            
Museum of Art 1,298 1,104 1,031 705 647 2,881,399 2,306,331 2,250,530 2,009,194 3,083,957              
Univ Library 557 551 602 517 459 1,981,522 693,621 2,220,907 2,147,956 571,621                 
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Univ Musical Society 2,095 1,819 2,621 2,190 1,867 2,349,652 2,512,171 2,098,587 1,545,063 1,738,894              

Office of the President 633 669 795 629 881 689,929 2,480,947 1,209,526 933,561 1,353,306
    WUOM/WVGR 33,131 37,351 56,792 29,158                46,577 4,004,493 4,390,159 4,687,885 3,012,846            3,454,057              
VP Academic & Provost 192 186 208 172                     165 7,865,710 3,513,638 3,277,790 2,814,115            2,642,123              
    CCEW 381 392 392 313                     356 471,272 357,545 695,116 301,093               234,362                 
    Clements Library 536 705 684 560                     425 1,419,264 640,771 573,310 429,622               424,427                 
    Office of Financial Aid 1,118 1,542 2,323 1,696                  1,806 6,045,227 7,134,916 6,058,846 5,786,773            2,781,073              
    Bentley Historical Library 208 213 208 188                     205 99,528 337,977 64,263 23,168                 306,365                 
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 2,192 1,947 2,016 1,370                  1,496 360,077 359,059 398,776 293,052               1,231,806              
VP Development 50 123 94 41                       76 2,197,691 476,272 1,757,943 1,219,118            2,724,895              
VP Finance 337 553 384 251                     347 688,523 848,340 1,948,356 1,919,815            62,772                   
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 104,792 104,792 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VP Research 44 99 62 47 59 2,361,177 1,135,536 1,761,731 1,447,167 2,107,486              
    Inst of Social Research 219 201 277 209                     291 3,115,689 5,761,288 5,116,593 2,985,943            6,900,024              
VP Student Affairs 2,855 2,562 2,825 2,300                  2,698 1,333,090 1,328,832 928,339 669,303               1,339,994              

Other 30 34 45 43 39 2,635 2,346 2,870 2,750 3,750                     
TOTAL  169,169 166,426 192,077 137,202 155,586 265,787,374$      254,086,812$      273,142,457$      214,045,490$      232,348,215$        

TOTAL DONORS  115,370 111,124 116,469 94,388                101,590 -22.3% -4.4% 7.5% 5.5% 8.6%



FYTD  FYTD  
SOURCE 2009 2010 2011 Mar. 31, 2011 Mar. 31, 2012

Individuals
   Living Individuals 148,772,799$   153,979,337$   162,168,322$   125,657,575$    164,822,787$      
   Realized Bequests 38,413,048 32,169,208 26,212,856 25,224,357 12,185,817         

Total Individuals 187,185,847 186,148,545 188,381,178 150,881,932 177,008,604       

Corporations 17,050,205 16,803,074 18,681,974 12,445,189 11,234,667         
Foundations 43,630,928 34,000,126 46,217,770 36,667,370 36,523,756         
Associations 17,920,394 17,135,067 19,861,535 14,050,999 7,581,188           

TOTAL DOLLARS 265,787,374$   254,086,812$   273,142,457$   214,045,490$    232,348,215$      

Individuals
   Living Individuals 161,200 159,459 185,040 132,229 150,890
   Realized  Bequests 424 379 354 296 473

Total Individuals 161,624 159,838 185,394 132,525 151,363

Corporations 5,092 4,348 4,276 2,940 2,704
Foundations 474 595 597 426 452
Associations/Others 1,979 1,645 1,810 1,311 1,067

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 169,169 166,426 192,077 137,202 155,586

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
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FYTD 
DISTRIBUTION Mar. 31, 2012

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 3,325,825$        
Endowment Restricted - Athletics -                         
Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 10,081,011
Endowment Restricted - Library 39,687
Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant -                         
Endowment Restricted - Other 1,026,251
Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 1,381,628
Endowment Restricted - Research 8,080,766
Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 23,608,174
Endowment Unrestricted 15,000
Loan Funds 9,900
Property, Building, Equipment 53,825,735

Total Capital Purpose Funds 101,393,977$    

Academic Divisions 15,134,788        
Athletics -                         
Faculty and Staff 21,100,723
Library -                         
Op and Maint of Plant 4,648,693
Other Restricted 2,487,738
Public Service and Extension 30,474,074
Research 43,863,346
Student Financial Aid 13,021,826
Unrestricted 223,050

Total Current Operations Funds 130,954,238$    

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 232,348,215$    

*Note: Report reflexes changes due to distribution of categories as defined by current CASE guidelines.
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Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Taubman Arch & Urban 7,704 5.9% 454 262,708 579 48 42,025 876 55 31,458 572 557 336,191 604
Art and Design 6,687 3.8% 251 168,190 670 38 92,097 2,424 76 45,113 594 365 305,400 837
Ross School of Business 40,426 10.2% 4,116 8,578,330 2,084 168 716,571 4,265 354 1,465,796 4,141 4,638 10,760,697 2,320
Dentistry 8,915 11.2% 998 399,570 400 59 69,553 1,179 147 71,199 484 1,204 540,322 449
Education 42,105 4.4% 1,836 196,134 107 166 815,133 4,910 134 36,842 275 2,136 1,048,109 491
Engineering 66,193 5.8% 3,841 5,322,139 1,386 307 305,244 994 577 799,525 1,386 4,725 6,426,908 1,360
School of Information 7,432 7.3% 544 91,747 169 33 17,650 535 49 60,201 1,229 626 169,598 271
Kinesiology 5,525 4.5% 251 82,319 328 117 59,187 506 168 103,846 618 536 245,352 458
Law School 20,516 16.3% 3,341 27,758,111 8,308 134 135,779 1,013 262 194,174 741 3,737 28,088,064 7,516
LSA 185,432 3.9% 7,280 4,998,121 687 538 568,673 1,057 1,625 1,273,196 784 9,443 6,839,990 724
School of Music, Theater & Dance 11,441 6.1% 697 200,943 288 1,055 1,190,918 1,129 626 251,541 402 2,378 1,643,402 691
Natural Resources & Env. 7,453 6.6% 491 229,717 468 81 157,495 1,944 86 26,545 309 658 413,757 629
Nursing 11,714 9.0% 1,054 179,604 170 113 83,753 741 114 134,020 1,176 1,281 397,377 310
Pharmacy 3,593 14.4% 519 353,466 681 34 310,180 9,123 72 52,553 730 625 716,199 1,146
Public Health 12,842 7.0% 895 555,043 620 102 39,536 388 188 113,636 604 1,185 708,215 598
Ford School Public Policy 2,406 10.1% 244 76,019 312 34 97,741 2,875 46 65,754 1,429 324 239,514 739
Rackham Graduate School 105,644 1.9% 2,054 1,362,088 663 127 21,229 167 165 28,761 174 2,346 1,412,078 602
Social Work 13,269 5.8% 770 240,154 312 42 10,052 239 61 14,142 232 873 264,348 303

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 251 557,581 2,221 414 605,956 1,464 665 1,163,537 1,750
   Medical School 19,791 6.2% 1,219 4,251,571 3,488 1,852 3,910,802 2,112 7,384 5,691,996 771 10,455 13,854,369 1,325
   Hospital 1,219 747,022 613 3,759 894,104 238 4,978 1,641,126 330

Dearborn Campus 42,927 2.2% 957 497,920 520 205 53,672 262 581 238,013 410 1,743 789,605 453
Flint Campus 31,969 2.0% 653 174,169 267 129 39,494 306 170 60,913 358 952 274,576 288

Alumni Association 848 322,601 380 130 56,219 432 978 378,820 387
Athletics 8,801 16,548,950 1,880 7,472 6,139,917 822 16,273 22,688,867 1,394
Museum of Art 286 973,131 3,403 249 444,234 1,784 535 1,417,365 2,649
Univ Library 278 126,385 455 101 122,176 1,210 379 248,561 656
Univ Musical Society 606 542,075 895 592 269,401 455 1,198 811,476 677

Office of the President 529 930,974 1,760 156 336,190 2,155 685 1,267,164 1,850
    WUOM/WVGR 4,804 603,898 126 18,301 1,902,499 104 23,105 2,506,397 108
VP Academic & Provost 22 1,107,079 50,322 54 28,600 530 76 1,135,679 14,943
    CCEW 187 142,863 764 103 35,522 345 290 178,385 615
    Clements Library 171 166,622 974 163 92,675 569 334 259,297 776
    Office of Financial Aid 1,272 937,895 737 222 333,500 1,502 1,494 1,271,395 851
    Bentley Historical Library 96 13,683 143 62 7,425 120 158 21,108 134
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 518 1,001,812 1,934 797 113,643 143 1,315 1,115,455 848
VP Development 50 2,542,234 50,845 10 60,611 6,061 60 2,602,845 43,381
VP Finance 28 33,209 1,186 72 19,813 275 100 53,022 530
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development
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TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
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TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI

VP Research 13 3,305 254 14 17,308 1,236 27 20,613 763
    Inst of Social Research 72 226,368 3,144 78 181,495 2,327 150 407,863 2,719
VP Student Affairs 1,442 304,181 211 486 125,205 258 1,928 429,386 223

Other 16 1,850 116 22 1,850 84 38 3,700 97

TOTAL  32,465 55,978,063$   1,724$   26,891 36,570,502$   1,360$    46,197 22,547,567$    488$            105,553 115,096,132$   1,090$         



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL
Taubman Arch & Urban 649           2          8           4       2          665          457,175 5,372                 9,350 35,000 1,970 508,867
Art and Design 420           3          1             424          454,074              96,116               240                     550,430              
Ross School of Business 5,616        1          401       9       11        6,038       14,432,627         1,000                 672,805            222,250            92,630              15,421,312         
Dentistry 1,550        5          52         4       17        1,628       1,008,368           348,352             99,673              130,350            13,622              1,600,366           
Education 2,349        15        30         14     2          2,410       1,581,133           1,984,377          229,943            177,288            22,802              3,995,542           
Engineering 5,366        24        412       19     30        5,851       14,416,567         903,596             3,338,332         785,792            222,068            19,666,355         
School of Information 684           2          11         3        700          182,103              2,600                 29,259              140,000             353,962              
Kinesiology 754           2          19         2       6          783          292,684              32,114               15,868              50,075              6,135                396,875              
Law School 4,484        19        115       9       8          4,635       30,625,882         707,076             678,240            289,811            12,828              32,313,837         
LSA 11,999      36        220       48     47        12,350     12,207,556         711,315             270,357            1,562,311         441,355            15,192,894         
School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,008        15        60         5       8          3,096       7,346,149           700,393             40,190              100,250            9,586                8,196,568           
Natural Resources & Env. 750           2          7           10     3          772          1,401,873           31,482               23,825              821,250            6,000                2,284,429           
Nursing 1,436        6          12         4       2          1,460       649,317              38,775               35,385              254,689            6,515                984,680              
Pharmacy 830           1          44          7          882          979,408              202,830             44,528              103,838            1,330,604           
Public Health 1,435        5          52         20     18        1,530       1,937,874           98,230               383,389            6,381,306         125,124            8,925,923           
Ford School Public Policy 355           8           4       1          368          457,467              31,225              785,500            300                   1,274,492           
Rackham Graduate School 2,550        6          44         2       1          2,603       1,735,628           178,900             89,661              110,750            15                     2,114,954           
Social Work 1,016        2          6           8       6          1,038       544,938              439,500             1,100                490,900            9,105                1,485,543           

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 850           1          26         5       5          887          1,947,967           582                    96,075              608,300            29,434              2,682,358           
   Medical School 14,266      181      218       142   428      15,235     20,788,608         2,767,923          860,796            11,927,997       5,074,715         41,420,039         

   Hospital 6,385        8          150       14     151      6,708       3,777,313           146,666             574,751            537,388            216,205            5,252,323           

Dearborn Campus 2,489        72        52         8       20        2,641       1,108,283           1,795,129          176,427            21,368              21,151              3,122,358           
Flint Campus 1,561        2          9           15     12        1,599       566,491              19,752               11,153              740,570            18,535              1,356,500           

      

Alumni Association 1,108        4          8           2       4          1,126       448,528              7,686                 884                   2,300                250                   459,648              
Athletics 21,411      14        276       13     49        21,763     27,413,294         159,504             2,600,586         144,130            178,929            30,496,442         
Museum of Art 637            5           2       3          647          2,430,062            2,725                650,125            1,045                3,083,957           
Univ Library 445           5          7           2       459          523,319              37,165               7,637                3,500                571,621              
Univ Musical Society 1,829        27         6       5          1,867       1,259,144           261,380            212,550            5,820                1,738,894           

Office of the President 820           10        44         7          881          1,309,093           35,440               8,038                734                   1,353,306           

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of March 31, 2012
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
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    WUOM/WVGR 46,323      9          140       17     88        46,577     2,913,515           114,320             183,724            103,694            138,804            3,454,057           
VP Academic & Provost 125           2           20     18        165          1,368,179           1,413                928,750            343,782            2,642,123           
    CCEW 343           8           1       4          356          210,615              5,194                2,500                16,052              234,362              
    Clements Library 412           1          6           1       5          425          382,171              32,895               3,740                5,000                620                   424,427              
    Office of Financial Aid 1,698        13        38         4       53        1,806       1,958,529           538,909             35,019              32,318              216,297            2,781,073           
    Bentley Historical Library 192           3          1           1       8          205          22,083                33,056               25                     250,000            1,200                306,365              
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 1,480         7            9          1,496       1,228,420            1,933                1,453                1,231,806           
VP Development 75             1            76            2,724,845           50                      2,724,895           
VP Finance 344           1           2          347          59,272                1,000                2,500                62,772                
    Pending/Unallocated     
    Unrestricted/Undesignated
VP Research 35             11         6       7          59            213,563              158,945            1,541,203         193,775            2,107,486           
    Inst of Social Research 254            9           25     3          291          433,413               81,450              6,363,041         22,120              6,900,024           
VP Student Affairs 2,518        4          156       3       17        2,698       1,021,505           14,762               168,351            111,500            23,877              1,339,994           

Other 39             39            3,750                  3,750                  
TOTAL  150,890    473      2,704    452   1,067   155,586   164,822,787$     12,185,817$      11,234,667$     36,523,756$     7,581,188$       232,348,215$     
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LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR MARCH 2012 

Burlin Ackles and Norma Ackles Charitable Trust 
For support in the College of Engineering $79,649 

Adidas America, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 28,000 

Norma Aleck Estate 
For the Fulton Russel Aleck Fund 29,530 

American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School 21,236 

Glenn H. Anderson Trust 
For student support at the University of Michigan 20,000 

Anonymous Donor 
For support at the University of Michigan 4,000,000 

Anonymous Donor 
1,105 shares of CVS Caremark Corporation common stock; for student 
support in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 49,661 

Anonymous Donor 
For the Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 799,925 
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Applied Materials, Austin, Texas 
For research in the College of Engineering 10,000 

Arthritis Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
For research and other support in the Medical School and the School of 
Public Health 28,333 

AstraZeneca HealthCare Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
For research in the School of Public Health 25,000 

Autoliv Development, Vargarda, Sweden 
For support in the Transportation Research Institute 14,975 

Avon Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the School of Public Health 151,500 

Alan G. Berkshire, Los Angeles, California 
For support in the A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban 
Planning 100,000 

Jack L. Berman, Los Angeles, California 
For the Jack L., M.D. and Barbara A. Berman, Ph.D. Fund in the Medical 
School 10,000 

Mandell L. and Madeleine Berman Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
For research in the Medical School 20,000 
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James R. Beuche, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 15,800 

Earl R. Boonstra, Boynton Beach, Florida 
For the Earl R. Boonstra Charitable Gift Annuity, for the ultimate benefit 
of the University of Michigan 100,000 

Borg-Warner Foundation, Inc., Auburn Hills 
For Employee Matching Gifts 10,000 

Breast Cancer Research Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Life Sciences Institute and the Medical School 850,000 

Natalie L. Brown Trust 
600 shares of E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Company common stock; for 
support in the School of Natural Resources and Environment 30,552 

Georgia P. Bullitt, Darien, Connecticut 
For the Zell Entrepreneurship and Law Program Fund in the Law School 12,000 

Arthur C. Carey, Fremont, California 
For the Arthur C. and Janet K. Carey Charitable Gift Annuity, for the 
ultimate benefit of the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 10,000 

Marcia L. Carris, Denver, Colorado 
For the Earl J. Carris Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of 
Business 12,000 
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David E. Carson, Hartford, Connecticut 
For the David E. A. Carson Washington Campus Undergraduate Fund in 
the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 70,000 

Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
For support at the University of Michigan-Flint 10,000 

John E. Conlin, Pacific Palisades, California 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 100,000 

Robert D. Coven, New York, New York 
For the Basketball Facilities Fund in the Department of Athletics 10,000 

Casey G. Cowell, Chicago, Illinois 
513 shares of various corporate common stocks; for the Schembechler 
Hall Renovation Fund and other support in the Department of Athletics 51,010 

Cystic Fibrosis-Washtenaw County, Ann Arbor 
For research and other support in the Medical School 10,000 

Davenport Development LTD, United Kingdom 
For the Linda Pinder Fellowship Fund in the School of Education 16,000 

Jean H. Davis Trust 
For the J.C. Porter Memorial Fund in the School of Music, Theatre and 
Dance 10,000 
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Ruth B. Dixon, Midland 
For the Paul R. Lichter, M.D. Research Discovery Fund in the Medical 
School 10,000 

Dow Chemical Company Foundation, Midland 
For support in the School of Natural Resources and Environment 22,500 

DTE Energy Foundation, Detroit 
For the University Musical Society 50,000 

Eaton Charitable Fund, Cleveland, Ohio 
For Employee Matching Gifts 14,325 

Geoffrey I. Edelstein, San Francisco, California 
For the Edelstein Family Dean’s Strategic Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 10,000 

Beryl J. Ehrhardt Trust 
For support in the School of Music, Theatre and Dance 17,428 

Emerson Charitable Trust 
For Employee Matching Gifts 10,600 

David A. Evans, Carmichael, California 
For the Charles J. Krause, M.D. Endowment Fund and other support in the 
Medical School 20,000 
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Gary J. Faerber, Ann Arbor 
For the Reed Nesbit Professorship in Urology and other support in the 
Medical School; and for support in the Department of Athletics 10,280 

Ferrantino Charitable Foundation, Wayne 
For the Janette Ferrantino Pediatrics Research Professorship in the 
Medical School 30,000 

Margaret M. Fletcher, Ashton, Maryland 
For the Drs. Margaret and Ross Fletcher (Class of 1961) Endowment Fund 
in the Medical School 10,000 

Michael R. Gelband Revocable Trust 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 100,000 

Genetech Foundation for Growth & Development, San Francisco, California 
For fellowships in the Medical School and the College of Literature, 
Science and the Arts 78,063 

Carolyn M. Gillespie, Clarkston 
For the Carolyn M. Gillespie Fund at the University of Michigan-Flint 10,000 

Alvin L. Glick Foundation, Inc., Jackson 
For the Griese/Hutchinson Celebrity Golf Event 27,600 

Go4theGoal Foundation, Ho-Ho-Kus, New Jersey 
For research in the Medical School 30,000 



page 2.6 

Google, Inc., Ann Arbor 
For research in the College of Engineering 125,000 

Gould & Ratner LLP, Chicago, Illinois 
For women’s track and field support in the Department of Athletics 10,000 

Joseph W. Griffin, Jr. Ann Arbor 
For the Softball Stadium Construction Fund and other support in the 
Department of Athletics 50,100 

Guardian Industries Corporation, Auburn Hills 
For research in the College of Engineering 68,250 

David L. Haron, Troy 
For support in the Department of Athletics and for the Building Fund in 
the Law School 10,230 

Eric A. Haron, Villanova, Pennsylvania 
For the Basketball Facility Fund and other support in the Department of 
Athletics, and for the Building Fund in the Law School 10,100 

International Fine Particle Research, Wilmington, Delaware 
For research in the College of Engineering 18,833 

Lillian A. Ives Trust 
For the Richard and Lillian A. Ives Fellowship Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts; and for the Richard and Lillian Ives Fund 20,000 



page 2.7 

Jackson National Life Insurance Company, Lansing 
For scholarships in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 20,000 

Mike J. Jandernoa, Grand Rapids 
1,000 shares of Perrigo Company common stock; for the Teacher 
Education Institute in the School of Education 101,100 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
For support in the Medical School 241,435 

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School 575,000 

Joseph S. Kaplan, Highland Park, Illinois 
For the Joe and Cindy Kaplan Family Scholarship Fund, the Joe and 
Cindy Kaplan Endowed BLI Fund and other support in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 36,643 

Kolt Communications, Inc., Okemos 
For WUOM 10,740 

Susan G. Komen For the Cure Foundation, Dallas, Texas 
For research in the Medical School 150,000 

Ernest S. Kuh, Kensington, California 
For the Ernest and Bettine Kuh Distinguished Faculty Award Fund in the 
College of Engineering 300,000 
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Peter M. Labadie, Oak Park, Illinois 
For the Peter M. Labadie and Suzanne L. Saxman Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Pharmacy 15,000 

David A. Lapinski, Jackson 
500 shares of EMC Corporation common stock; for scholarships in the 
College of Engineering 10,653 

Eleanor J. Lewis, Princeton, New Jersey 
For the Carolyn and Paul Benivegna Ovarian Cancer Research Fund in the 
Medical School 100,000 

Lockheed Martin Foundation, Bethesda, Maryland 
For research and other support in the College of Engineering and at the 
University of Michigan 78,800 

Benard L. Maas Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the C.S. Mott Children’s and the Von Voigtlander Women’s Hospital, 
and for the Child and Family Life Fund 15,000 

Brian C. Manoogian, Birmingham 
For the Manoogian Sworek Laboratory and other support in the Kresge 
Hearing Research Institute 11,000 

Richard and Jane Manoogian Foundation, Taylor 
For research in the Medical School 50,000 
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William C. Martin, Ann Arbor 
For the Sally A. Martin Endowed Scholarship for Softball in the 
Department of Athletics 20,000 

Richard N. Maskell Revocable Trust 
For the Rogers Edge Award in the School of Art and Design 10,000 

Margaret A. Mateeff Trust 
For support in the Medical School 30,000 

Natalie Matovinovic, Ann Arbor 
For the Natalie Matovinovic Charitable Gift Annuity, for the ultimate 
benefit of the Josip Matovinovic Endowed Clinical Medical Fellowship in 
the Medical School 100,821 

McCormick Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School 509,251 

Joseph F. McCridle Foundation, New York, New York 
For the Museum of Art; and for the Henfield Prize in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 40,000 

J. Terry McElroy, Northville 
For support at the University of Michigan-Dearborn 10,000 

Bradley J. McFarlane, Ann Arbor 
For men’s tennis and other support in the Department of Athletics 10,080 
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Martin J. McInerney, Bloomfield Hills 
For support in the Department of Athletics 12,800 

Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
For support in the University Hospitals and for the Griese/Hutchinson 
Celebrity Golf Event 206,000 

Joseph M. Messana, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 10,400 

Phyllis A. Miller, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 
For the Miller-Tran Endowment for Vietnamese Language in the College 
of Literature, Science and the Arts 25,000 

David W. Moore, Monroe, North Carolina 
For support in the Medical School, in memory of Jake “The Snake” Moore 30,000 

Betty Mae Morrison Estate 
For the Dr. Betty Mae Morrison Endowment Fund for Doctoral Studies 
and other support in the School of Education 144,253 

Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
For Employee Matching Gifts 19,125 

John M. Nannes, Bethesda, Maryland 
4,667 units of EuroPacific mutual fund; for the Nannes 3L Challenge Fund 
in the Law School 186,860 



page 2.11 

National Foundation March of Dimes, Southfield 
For research in the Medical School 66,430 

Frank C. and Mary T. Padzieski Trust 
29,925 shares of various corporate common stocks; for the Frank and 
Mary Padzieski Endowed Chair in Polish Studies at the University of 
Michigan-Dearborn 527,736 

Paralyzed Veterans of America Spinal Cord Research Foundation, 
Washington, D.C.; for research in the Medical School 67,488 

Philip S. Park, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 
For support in the Department of Athletics 11,200 

James P. Patton, Malvern, Pennsylvania 
For support in the Department of Athletics 61,050 

Bruce E. Platt, Rochester 
For support in the Department of Athletics 15,320 

PNC, Toledo, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics 14,400 

Elizabeth Pulick, Libertyville, Illinois 
For the Parent and Family Giving Fund 25,000 
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Qualcomm Inc., San Diego, California 
For research in the College of Engineering 50,000 

Douglas J. Quint, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 25,080 

Radiological Society of North America R & E, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School 56,250 

John Radziwill, London, England 
For the Emerging Scholars Program in the A. Alfred Taubman College of 
Architecture and Urban Planning 100,000 

Harold Rosenn, Naples, Florida 
For support in the Law School 25,000 

Schweitzer Family Foundation of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, Albany, 
New York; for Camp Michigania 20,000 

Scleroderma Research Foundation, San Francisco, California 
For research in the Medical School 37,500 

Harriet C. Selin Trust 
For the Marvin and Harriet Selin Fund in the School of Public Health 10,000 

Spyglass Partners LLC, Londonderry, New Hampshire 
For support in the College of Engineering 13,000 
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David L. Stapf, Hidden Hills, California 
For support at the University of Michigan 15,000 

Stryker Corporation, Kalamazoo 
For the Solar Car Project Fund 12,500 

Marian V.W. Swortzel Charitable Lead Trust 
For the Marian Vaughn Williams Swortzel Charitable Lead Trust Fund, 
for the ultimate benefit of the University of Michigan 60,222 

Tempting Tables, Muskegon 
For research in the Medical School 42,500 

Richard F. Towner Trust 
For the Judith A. Pitney Award Fund and other support in the College of 
Engineering 36,377 

University of Michigan Club of Greater Detroit, Ypsilanti 
For support in the Department of Athletics, and for the Detroit University 
of Michigan Club Scholarship 22,286 

Thomas G. Varbedian, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Thomas G. Varbedian M.D. Endowed Aortic Research Fund in the 
Medical School 25,000 

John H. Vezina Trust 
For the Endowment for Glaucoma Research in the Medical School 48,000 
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Vulcan Materials Company, Birmingham, Alabama 
For Employee Matching Gifts 10,000 

Wege Foundation, Grand Rapids 
For the Jonathan W. Bulkley Collegiate Professorship, the Peter M. Wege 
and Jonathan Bulkley Fellowship and the Peter M. Wege Lectureship on 
Sustainability in the School of Natural Resources and Environment 150,000 

Ronald N. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
For the Otto Gago, M.D. Professorship in Cardiac Surgery, the M. Haskell 
Newman Professorship in Plastic Surgery and the Heinz C. Prechter 
Bipolar Research Fund in the Medical School; and for the Ron and Eileen 
Weiser Fund 68,000 

Weston Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the Department of Athletics 31,250 

Frank T. Westover, Naples, Florida 
For the Frank T. and Barbara Westover Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 10,000 

H. W. Wilson Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
For the H.W. Wilson Scholarship Fund in the School of Information 10,000 

World Heritage Foundation, Trenton 
For the Prechter Communications and Marketing Fund in the Medical 
School 25,000 
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Glenn E. Ziegler, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 10,710 
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Additional gifts ranging from $5,000 to $9,999 were received from the following donors: 

Adobe Systems Incorporated, Princeton, New Jersey 
Altair Engineering, Inc., Troy 
American Electric Power Co., Inc., Columbus, Ohio 
Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Lawrence D. Bell, Riverside, Illinois 
James N. Bilbie II, Ann Arbor 
Paul W. Blavin, Scottsdale, Arizona 
Robert Bosch LLC, Farmington Hills 
John E. Bowman, Shelby Township 
James & Gail Browne Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
Donald R. Burkhardt, Okemos 
Robert A. Calabro, Sr., North Stonington, Connecticut 
Chrysler LLC, Livonia 
Anne D. Clark, Palo Alto, California 
Robert A. Coleman, Livonia 
Comcast Corporation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
Matthew C. Comstock, Plymouth 
ConocoPhillips Company, Houston, Texas 
Robert S. Coury, Birmingham 
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda,  
Maryland 
Robert J. DeLap, Morris Plains, New Jersey 
Domino's Pizza, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Raymond H. Dresser, Jr., Sturgis 
Geoffrey and Alison Edelstein Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 
California 
Marvin J. Elenbaas, Dearborn 
H. Richard Elmquist, Huntington Woods 
Linda I. Evans, Chicago, Illinois 
Faber Piano Adventures, Brentwood, Tennessee 
Carol Ann Fausone, Canton 
Martin J. Frank, Beverly Hills, California 
Freudenberg-NOK, Bristol, New Hampshire 
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Eric A. Friedland, New York, New York 
Jeffrey D. Gerson, Scarsdale, New York 
The Gilmour-Jirgens Fund, Detroit 
Katherine B. Goldberg, Bloomfield Hills 
James A. Goulet, Ann Arbor 
Brenda L. Greenlee, Ann Arbor 
David H Grossman Rev Liv Trust, Scottsdale, Arizona 
Mark W. Harms, London, England 
Barry P. Hoffman, Plymouth 
International Paper, Loveland, Ohio 
Charles R. Jaskolski, Plymouth 
Diane P. Johnson, Orchard Lake 
Johnson & Johnson Family of Companies Contributions Fund,  
Skillman, New Jersey 
Thomas M. Jung, Huntington, West Virginia 
Daryl A. Kenningham, Morganville, New Jersey 
Thomas E. Kolassa, Battle Creek 
William B. Leaver, Indianola, Iowa 
Craig A. Lemmen, Ann Arbor 
Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
Brian P. Mack, Chicago, Illinois 
Sharon and Randall Meadows, Boston, Massachusetts 
Paul M. Meister, Hampton, New Hampshire 
Harry L. Mobley, Ann Arbor 
Douglas R. Morton, Jr., Portage 
Multiple Myeloma Research Foundation, Norwalk, Connecticut 
Erica A. Munzel, Ann Arbor 
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Inc., Tucson, Arizona 
Andrew S. Muth, Ypsilanti 
John M. Nehra, Baltimore, Maryland 
Sarah W. Newman, Ann Arbor 
Beatrice and Reymont Paul Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Pfizer Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
Primrose Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
PWG Charitable Foundation, Southfield 
Renaissance Global Logistics, Detroit 
Ricardo, Inc., Van Buren Township 
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Rocco's Heart, Grandville 
Rockwell Automation, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
David Rothberg, Short Hills, New Jersey 
Ghassan and Manal Saab Foundation, Flint 
Sabre Holdings, Southlake, Texas 
Sanjay K. Saint, Ann Arbor 
Sanitation Strategies LLC, Williamston 
Francesanna Sargent, Saginaw 
Erin K. Savarino, Ann Arbor 
Ronald F. Sawyer, Carnation, Washington 
Robert L. Schmouder, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 
Rex L. Sessions, Chicago, Illinois 
Betsey M. Smith Charitable Foundation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Richard D. Snyder, Ann Arbor 
STKR.IT LLC, Brooklyn, New York 
Sullivan, Ward, Asher & Patton, Southfield 
Fresca C. Swaniker, Richland 
UBS AG, Stamford, Connecticut 
Danny D. Wang, Ada 
Wells Fargo Foundation, San Francisco, California 
David M. Wisniewski, Plymouth 
Georgetta A. Wolff, Huntington Beach, California 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

Peter Blos, Ann Arbor 
A collection of maps by various mapmakers, assembled in the early to mid 
19th century; for the University Library, in memory of Edwin Blos, M.D. 
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